



V7

Introduction

Simple 2A charging made for "good appetite" Li-ion batteries from 18650 to 26650.

Diagram illustrating the location of the LED indicator and battery slot on the device. The device is shown in a vertical orientation. The LED indicator is located on the top panel, and the battery slot is located on the side panel. A separate view of the top panel shows the input port labeled "Input 5V 2.1A".

Specification		
Model	SC1	
Input	5V 2.1A	
Constant Current	2A±1	
Cut-Off Voltage	4.2±0.05V	
Cut-Off Current	≤120mA	
Operating Temperature	0~40°C	

Warning

1. When the power supply is insufficient, the charger will reduce the charge current correspondingly.
2. Do not charge unsuitable batteries with the charger.
3. Keep the charger away from humidity, water, and excessive dust.
4. Children should use the charger accompanied by an adult.
5. Do not disassemble or use the charger if it is damaged.
6. For more and updated info, please visit www.xtar.cc.

Diagram illustrating the power input and battery compartment:

- Eingang 5V 2.1A (Power Input 5V 2.1A)
- LED-Anzeige (LED Display)
- Batteriefach (Battery Compartment)

Technische Daten	
Modell	SC1
Input	5V 2.1A
Konstantstrom	2A x1
Abschaltspannung	4.2±0.05V
Abschaltstrom	≤120mA
Betriebstemperatur	0-40°C

Warnung

- 1. Ist die Stromversorgung nicht ausreichend, wird das Ladegerät den Ladestrom entsprechend reduzieren.
- 2. Laden Sie keine unpassenden Batterien mit dem Ladegerät.
- 3. Halten Sie das Gerät fern von Feuchtigkeit, Wasser und Schmutz.
- 4. Kinder sollten das Gerät nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzen.
- 5. Benutzen oder demontieren Sie das Gerät nicht falls es beschädigt ist.

Für weitere und aktuelle Informationen gehen Sie auf www.xtar.cc.

Entrez SV 2.1A

Indicateur LED

Compartment de la batterie

Modèle	SC1
Entrée	5V 2.1A
Courant constant	2A±1
Tension de coupure	4.2±0.05V
Courant de coupure	≤120mA
Température de fonctionnement	0-40°C

1. Lorsque l'alimentation est insuffisante, le chargeur réduit le courant de charge automatiquement.
2. Ne pas charger les piles incompatibles avec le chargeur
3. Gardez le chargeur à l'abri de l'humidité, de l'eau et de la poussière excessive.
4. Les enfants ne doivent pas utiliser le chargeur.
5. Ne pas démonter ou utiliser le chargeur si elle est endommagée.
6. Pour plus d'informations et les mises au jour visitez nous [s'il vous plaît sur www.txc.com](http://www.txc.com)

Diagram illustrating the power input and battery compartment:

- Entrata SV 2.1A**: Points to the power input port on the top of the device.
- Indicator LED**: Points to the LED indicator light on the top of the device.
- Scoperto batteria**: Points to the battery compartment on the front of the device.

Specifiche tecniche	
Modello	SC1
Ingresso	SV 2.1A
Corrente elettrica costante	2A x 1
Limite di tensione	4.2 ± 0.05V
Limite di corrente	≤ 120mA
Temperatura di esercizio	0-40°C

Avvertenze

1. Quando l'alimentazione elettrica è insufficiente, il caricabatteria riduce la corrente di carica automaticamente.
2. Non caricare le batterie incompatibili con il caricabatteria.
3. Tenere il caricabatteria lontano da umidità, acqua e polvere eccessiva.
4. I bambini non devono utilizzare il caricabatteria.
5. Non smontare o utilizzare il caricabatteria se è danneggiato.
6. Per ulteriori informazioni aggiornate, visitare il sito www.starcc.com.

Diagram illustrating the power input and battery compartment:

- 輸入 5V 2.1A (Input 5V 2.1A)
- LED指示灯 (LED indicator light)
- 電池槽 (Battery compartment)

型号	SC1
输入	5V 2.1A
恒流电流档位	2A×1
充电截止电压	4.2±0.05V
充电截止电流	≤120mA
运行温度	0~40℃

温馨提示

1. 电源电压不足时，充电器将对应降低充电电流。
2. 请勿使用不在充电范围内的电池，以免损坏电池和充电器。
3. 请勿在阳光曝晒、潮湿(雨水)、灰尘严重的环境下使用充电器。
4. 请勿拆卸或改装充电器，严禁在充电器已损坏的情况下使用充电器。
5. 未成年人必须在大人的陪同下使用充电器。
6. 获取更多最新信息，请访问www.starcon.com。

Diagram illustrating the device components and connections:

- Input 5V 2.1A:** The power source connected to the device.
- Indicator LED:** A light indicator located on the front panel of the device.
- Compartmento:** The internal storage compartment for the device.

Especificaciones	
Modelo	SC1
Entrada	5V 2.1A
Corriente constante	2A x1
Tensión de corte	4.2±0.05V
Corriente de corte	±120mA
Temperatura de funcionamiento	0-40°C

Advertencia

1. Cuando la fuente de alimentación sea insuficiente, el cargador reducirá la corriente de carga en forma acorde.
2. No coloque baterías inadecuadas en el cargador.
3. Conserve el cargador lejos de la humedad, el agua y el exceso de polvo.
4. Los niños deberán usar el cargador bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
5. No desarme ni utilice el cargador si este se encuentra dañado.
6. Si desea obtener más información actualizada, visite la página www.xtar.cc.

Πλήκτρο/ελεγκτής 5V 2.1A

Ενδεικτική λαμπάκι LED

Υποδοχή μπαταρίας

Προδιαγραφές	
Μοντέλο	SC1
Εισόδος	5V 2.1A
Συνισχές ρεύμα	2A×1
Διακοπή τάσης	4.2±0.05V
Διακοπή ρεύματος	≤120mA
Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας	0~40°C

Προσοχή

1. Όταν η παροχή ρεύματος είναι ανεπαρκής, θα μειωθεί αντίστοιχα η ένταση ρεύματος φόρτισης.
2. Μη φορτίζετε με τον φορτιστή μπαταρίες που είναι υπερβολικά καυτές.
3. Προφυλάξτε τον φορτιστή από υγρασία, νερό και υπερβολική ακρόνη.
4. Τα παιδιά θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούν τον φορτιστή μαζί με κάποιον ενήλικα.
5. Μην αποσυμφορλογείτε τον φορτιστή σε περίπτωση βλάβης.
6. Για περισσότερες και νεότερες πληροφορίες, παρακαλώ επισκεφθείτε τον ιστότοπο www.xitar.cc.

5V 2.5A'ya gir

LED Gösterge

Batarya Kapağı

Teknik Özellikler	
Model	SC1
Giriş	5V 2.1A
Sabit Akım	2A±1
Kesme Genilimi	4.2±0.05V
Kesme Akımı	±120mA
Çalışma Sıcaklığı	0-40°C

Uyarı

1. Güç kaynağı yetersiz olduğunda şarj cihazı şarj akımını buna göre azaltacaktır.
2. Şarj cihazıyla uyumlu olmayan pilleri şarj etmeyin.
3. Şarj cihazını nemli, ıslak ve ağır tozlu ortamlardan uzak tutun.
4. Çocuklar şarj cihazını yetiştin gözetiminde kullanmayın.
5. Eğer hasar görmüşse şarj cihazını sökme veya çalıştırmayın veya kullanmayın.
6. Daha fazla bilgi ve güncel bilgiler için lütfen www.starcc.adresini ziyaret edin.

Введите 5V 2.1A

Световой индикатор

Слот для аккумулятора

Технические требования	
Модель	SC1
Входные параметры	5V 2.1A
Построенный ток	2A x1
Напряжение отключения заряда	4.2±0.05V
Ток отсечки	±120mA
Рабочая температура	0-40°C

Предупреждение

1. Функция динамического управления питанием позволяет зарядному устройству автоматически изменить зарядный ток. При слабом источнике питания зарядный ток будет минимальным, что уменьшит время зарядки.
2. Зарядное устройство предназначено только для использования с литий-ионными аккумуляторами с рабочим напряжением 3,6/3,7В. Попытка зарядки других типов аккумуляторов может привести к повреждению аккумулятора и зарядного устройства.
3. Не допускайте контакта зарядного устройства с водой. Не используйте устройство в условиях влажности и при повышенной влажности.
4. Дети могут использовать зарядное устройство исключительно под наблюдением взрослых.
5. В случае повреждения зарядного устройства, не используйте и не разбирайте его.
6. Более подробная информация о последнем изменении представлена на сайте www.xiaomi.com.

仕様	
モデル	SC1
入力	5V 2.1A
定電流	2A×1
カプトオフ電圧	4.2±0.05V
カプトオフ電流	≤120mA
動作温度範囲	0~40℃

警告

Diagram showing the device with labels: "Input 5V 2-1A" pointing to the top input port, "Wskaznik LED" pointing to the LED indicator on the front panel, and "Komora ładowania" pointing to the charging compartment.

Model	SC1
Napięcie I prąd wejściowy	5V 2.1A
Prąd ładowania	2A×1
Napięcie terminacji	4.2±0.05V
Prąd terminacji	≤120mA
Zakres temperatur pracy	0~40°C

Ostrzeżenie

1. Jeżeli zasilanie jest niewystarczające, ładowarka odpowiednio zredukuje prąd ładowania.
2. Nie ładuj nieodpowiednich baterii tą ładowarką.
3. Przechowuj ładowarkę z dala od wilgoci, wody, i nadmiernego zapylenia.
4. Dzieci powinny korzystać z urządzenia wyłącznie pod nadzorem dorosłego.
5. Nie remontuj, ani nie wykorzystuj ładowarki, jeżeli jest uszkodzona.
6. Więcej informacji oraz aktualizacje poznasz na stronie www.xtarc.com

Introducción

Εισαγωγή
Απλή φόρτιση 2A για μπαταρίες ιόντων-λιθίου από 18650 έως 26650.

Giriş

Введение

Простая зарядка батареек 2А, подходящая для Li-Ion Аккумуляторов формата

紹介
シンプルな2A充電モードは18650・26650バッテリーに「最適」です。

Wprowadzenie